

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****APPELLATE SIDE-CRIMINAL JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.560 OF 2009**

Shri Rajesh S. Shanbhag .. Appellant

V/s.

Samiullah K. Khan & Anr., .. Respondents

**WITH****CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.561 OF 2009**

Shri Rajesh S. Shanbhag .. Appellant

V/s.

Abdulla Mohd.Azim Malik  
& Anr., .. Respondents.

Ms.A.R.S.Baxi, for Appellant in both the matters.  
Mr.N.V.Sawant, for Respondent No.1  
Mr.S.R.Shinde, APP for Respondent State  
(in Cri. Appln.560 of 2009)  
Mrs.R.V.Newton, APP for Respondent State  
(in Cri. Appln.561 of 2009).

**CORAM : SMT.ROSHAN DALVI,J.**  
**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2009.**

**P.C. :**

1] The entire payment under respective bills of the Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Ltd., has been paid by Respondent No.1 and received by the Company. The contentions of the parties are required to be heard for admission on the Criminal Revision Application.

2] The Criminal Revision Application is kept for admission on 8<sup>th</sup> January, 2010.

**(SMT.ROSHAN DALVI,J.)**

