

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVN. APPLICATION NO. 560 OF 2009**

Mr. Rajesh Suresh Shanbhag. ... Applicant.  
V/s.

Mr. Samiullah K. Khan & Ors. ... Respondents.

Ms. A.R. Baxi for the Applicant.

Ms. S.V. Gajare, APP for the State.

Mr. Jayesh Talekar for the Respondent.

**CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI,J.**

**DATED : 14<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2010.**

**P.C. :-**

Heard Ms. Baxi, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the Applicant and the learned Advocate appearing on notice.

Rule. Hearing is expedited.

**(S.C. DHARMADHIKARI,J.)**